R-23GT-F
R-24GT-F
In the interest of user-safety the oven should be restored to its original
condition and only parts identical to those specified should be used.
WARNING TO SERVICE PERSONNEL: Microwave ovens contain
circuitry capable of producing very high voltage and current,
contact with following parts may result in a severe, possibly fatal,
electrical shock. (High Voltage Capacitor, High Voltage Power

44
PACKING AND ACCESSORIES
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the following information.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO. 3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
Order Parts from the authorized SHARP parts Distributor for your area.
Defective parts requiring return should be returned as indicated in the Service Policy.
6-16 LHLDWQ004YBE0 Purse lock L 1 AA
SCRE,NUTS AND WASHERS
7- 1 XCBWW30P08000 Screw : 3mm x 8mm 6 AB
7- 2 XBPS730P28KS0 Screw : 3mm x 28mm 2 AB
7- 3 XNES730-24000 Nut : 3mm x 2.4mm 4 AE
7- 4 LX-BZA130WRE0 Special screw 1 AD
7- 5 LX-BZA116WRE0 Special screw 2 AD
7- 6 LX-BZA041WRE0 Special screw 2 AA
7- 7 LX-BZA132WREZ Special screw 4 AB
7- 8 LX-BZA138WREZ Special screw 11 AB
7- 9 LX-BZA139WREZ Special screw 1 AA
7-10 LX-EZA004WRE0 Special screw 2 AA
7-11 XOTS740P06000 Screw : 4mm x 6mm 1 AA
7-12 LX-NZ0082WRE0 Special nut 1 AA
7-13 LX-BZA152WREZ Special screw 1 AB
7-14 LX-BZA164WREZ Special screw 12 AC
7-15 LX-CZA095WREZ Special screw 3 AB
7-16 LX-WZA035WRE0 Special washer 1 AB
7-17 XOTS740P10RV0 Screw : 4mm x 10mm 3 AB
7-18 XOTS740P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 6 AA
7-19 XCHWW40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 2 AB
7-20 XBPS730P50K00 Screw : 3mm x 50mm 2
7-21 XJPS740P10000 Screw : 4mm x 10mm 3 AA
7-22 XOTWW40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 32 AB
7-23 LX-BZA169WREZ Special screw 4 AC
REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY CODE
TOP PAD ASSEMBLY
   FPADBA313WRK0
WRAP COVER
DOOR PROTECTION SHEET
SPADPA552WRE0
PACKING CASE
  SPAKCC524WRE0 [R-23GT-F]
  SPAKCC526WRE0 [R-24GT-F]
DOOR PAD
SPADF0341WRE0
6-1  INSTRUCTION MANUAL
6-2  MENU STICKER
* Not replaceable items.
BOTTOM PAD ASSEMBLY
   FPADBA314WRK0
R-23GT-F
R-24GT-F
45
64 51 2 3
64 51 2 3
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
OVEN AND CABINET PARTS
7-22
4-30